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1. Overall Description:
[bookmark: _Hlk46758011]SA5 thanks SA2 for the LS on CHF Logic Realization wrt/ Spending Limits functionality and would like to provide the response as follows:

Question 1: Is it necessarily the same CHF that handles both Session Management Spending Limits and access and mobility/UE Spending Limits?
SA5 Answer: It should use the same CCS (Converged Charging System) to handle both Session Management Spending Limits and access and mobility/UE Spending Limits, however it is not specified in current specifications.

Question 2: Is it necessarily the same CHF that handles Spending Limits for AM policy and UE Policy of a subscriber?
SA5 Answer: It should use the same CCS to handle Spending Limits for AM policy and UE Policy of a subscriber, however it is not specified in current specifications.

Question 3: Is it necessarily the same CHF that handles Spending Limits across all PDU sessions of a subscriber?
SA5 Answer: It should use the same CCS to handle Spending Limits across all PDU sessions of a subscriber, however it is not specified in current specifications.

Question 4: Can the same SL policy counter be used for AM policy control or/and UE policy control or/and SM policy control?
SA5 Answer: How SL policy counters are used is not in scope of SA5.

Question 5: Can an SL policy counter be used for specific services besides data connectivity service, e.g. SMS service?
SA5 Answer: How SL policy counters are used is not in scope of SA5.

Question 6: Does CHF need to obtain AMF charging reports in order to be able to support SL functionality?
SA5 Answer: There is currently no restrictions on how the SL policy counters may be updated, there is no requirement to use charging reports from the AMF at present.

2. Actions:
To SA2:
ACTION: 	SA5 kindly requests SA2 to take above information into consideration.
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